

07-22-2003 102502774

Attorney Docket Number 600-103

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

7-17-03	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Orion-yhtyma		Name: <u>Instrumentarium Corporation</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Kuortaneenkatu 2, FIN-00510 Helsinki, Finland			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): FINLAND			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: April 1, 2003					
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Patent No.(s) 4,815,115			
	Additional numbers attack	hed? □ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be		6. Number of applications and patents involved: Onc			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
		8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge a document.	nd belief, the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Victor N. Balancia By: Steven J. Schwarz	31,231 47,070 Stouon	1. Schwar 7/17/2003			
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature	O Date			
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4815115 07/22/2003 LIWELLER_00000047 161150

01 FC:8021

DC1: 352638.1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

	WHEREAS.	Orion-yhtymä Oy , having	j, ac	orporation organized	and existing u	nder the laws
of	Finland	, having	its principal busines.	s at <u>P.O.Box 65,</u>	FIN-02101	Espoo, Finland
herei	nafter referred	to as "ASSIGNOR," is	the sole inventor/ov	vner of the invention	identified bei	ow;
	WHEREAS,	Instrumentarium	Corporation	, a corporation org	ganized and e:	kisting under
the la	ws of <u>Finland</u>	and l, hereinafter refe	, having its principal	business at <u>Kuonta</u> F " is desirous of acqu	<u>neenkatu 2</u> uiring the enti	, FIN-00510
He <u>ISII</u>	nterest in and i	to said invention iden	itified as Method of	f photographing	an object	with a
panora	mic X-ray a	apparatus fitted	with automatic	exposure		
of to		REFORE, TO ALL WHO				
ackn	owledged, the	Assignor does hereb	by sell, assign, and t	ransfer unto the said	Assignee, an	d Assignee's
succ	essors and ass	igns, all right, title and	d interest in and to th	ne said United States	Patent Nº 4.	815 <u>,115</u> ,
said i	nterest to be h red by said Ass	ield and enjoyed by sa signor had this assigni	aid Assignee as fully i ment and transfer no	and exclusively as it v of been made.	vould have be	en neid and
2.1,0	-	-				
	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, Assig	gnor has hereunto si	gned his name on the	e date given b	elow:
		Ori	on-yhtymä Oyj			
			OF CORPORÁTIO			
	2 2 2 7			. 7	\sim	1,
	, 2003	MA			(h)	V
D	ATE		(Type or Print CLC 1 1-10)		JARA	Kyluso: 4
		Title of	Signor: (Type or Print)	ENERAL COUNSEL	Che	FLUMIA OFFICER
STAT	OF					
	TY OF					
COC.					45	
nuhl	On this ic_personally a	day of appeared	, in the yea	ar, before π	ne, the unders .□ personally	signed notary known to me.
or [who produce	d the following identi	ification			
and	acknowledged	i that he has read the and has executed sam	above and foregoing.	Assignment documer	nt and fully und	derstands the
COM	ems mereor ar	nu nas executeu sam	e of this own free wh			
				•		
	Notary Put	Olic (Signature)				
	(P					
	(Рпп. туре от Б	amp Commissioned Name of Notai	uk)			
·	o L	LI HUOTARI and	1 JARIKARLSON	(0)	E41)	
a NOINNI	- YHTYMA (- 1977/44 14 Lyg		(5	EAL)	
octore		a la geneta data docume	ent in my presence.			
Espoo		•		_		
) 2 1)4, 200.	3	The second second	3		
Ex officion Fee FIM:		12-22				
	A.B.	esonen /		1 m		
	T. FREEZE	3				
		notaari Dublia	Record			
	Notary i	PUDIE			PATEN	IT

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0751



RECORDED: 07/17/2003

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Maa:	Suomi			
Tämän yleisen asiakirjan:				
2. on allekirjoittanut:	Pirita Pesonen			
3. toimiessaan:	julkisena notaarina			
4. Siinä oleva sinetti/leima on	Espoon maistraatin			
	Todistetaan			
5. Espoo	6. 2 päivänä huhtikuuta 2003			
7. Pirita Pesonen julkisena notaarina				
8. No 559				
9. Sinetti/leima:	10. Allekirjoitus:			
7. Pirita Pesonen jull 8. No 559	6. 2 päivänä huhtikuuta 2003 ena notaarina			

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0752